# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Naturals, Inc.		10/26/2007	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRC Nutritional Labs, Inc.		
Street Address:	12320 E. Skelly Drive		
City:	Tulsa		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74128		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3204416	TURBO TABS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (918)583-9659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

patents@fellerssnider.com

Correspondent Name: Fellers Snider, et al. Address Line 1: 321 S. Boston, Ste. 800

Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TURBO TABS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Alan Weeks
Signature:	/r. alan weeks/
Date:	11/09/2007

Total Attachments: 1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0774** 

900091534

source=TRCAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0775

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, U.S. Naturals, Inc. an Oklahoma corporation (hereinafter AAssignor≅), has erroneously been listed as the owner of the trademark TURBO TABS (the "Mark"), including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,204,416 (the ARegistration≅);

WHEREAS, TRC Nutritional Labs, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and Registration and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00 (one dollar), the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and any claims to damages based on any third party's acts of infringement of the Mark or Registration occurring prior to the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

ASSIGNO	R - U.S. NA	TURALS	, INC.		
Signature:		er 1st.	(laxy)		
Name:	PETE	e buck	LOUBY	87	
Title:	PRÉSI	OGNT			
Date:	26	Oct	2007	·	
ASSIGNE	E - TRC NL	)	_	INC.	9
Signatu <b>(e</b> :		Lek			
Name:	Rocky	HEIN	RICH		
Title:	Preside	<u></u>		a que como monte contra	
Date:	10 -	26-6	27		

**RECORDED: 11/09/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0776